il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 24 to 26, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,257 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in
tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due
to rounding.

N=1,257 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 invests over $430 billion in clean energy and Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums.
It also allows Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices and pays down the national debt by $300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 20227

Response Topline Democrat '"fl:fde';’ii:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3Z;° 60+ Coll\:(e)ge College I:\Ifarci:a(:qr White Latino
American

Strongly support 41 61 40 22 43 38 45 40 39 38 45 51 38 50
Somewhat support 31 27 32 34 33 29 30 31 30 33 28 29 30 26
Somewhat oppose 9 4 9 15 8 M 9 7 12 9 10 6 10 7
Strongly oppose 12 3 11 21 6 18 9 12 13 12 11 3 14 10
Don't know 7 5 8 9 10 5 6 9 6 8 6 11 8 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 72 88 72 56 76 67 75 71 69 71 73 80 68 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 7 20 36 14| 29, 18| 19| 25 21 21 9 24 17
SUPPORT (NET) +51 +81 +52  +20 +62 +38 +57 +52 +44 +50 +52 +71 +44 +59
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
[2] Do you support or oppose taking action to address climate change?

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::'::f:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3i;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College I/;\Ifar?:a:r White Latino

American

Strongly support 42 64 46 20 45 40 52 42 39 38 51 46 40 51
Somewhat support 28 23 28 34 31 25 29 26 30 30 25 31 28 26
Somewhat oppose 13 6 15 20 M 17 12 13 15 14 13 8 14 13
Strongly oppose 12 4 8 22 8 16 5 14 13 14 10 8 14 9
Don't know 4 3 2 5 5 2 2 5| 3 5 1 7 4 0
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70 87 74 54 76 65 81 68 69 68 76 77 68 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 25 10 23 42 191 33| 17| 27| 28 28 23 16 28 22
SUPPORT (NET) +45 +77 +51  +12 457 +32 +64 +41 +41 +40 +53 +61 +40 +55
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
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[3]1 Inthe last few weeks, how much have you seen or heard about the Trump administration's climate and energy plans?

Response Topline Democrat '":r:':de':)‘:f:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3i;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College I:\I?rci:a%r White Latino
American

Alot 27 25 29 26 23 31, 39 23 25 21 36 26 26 33

A little 46 45 40 52 48 44 39 44 51 48 43 40 47 41

Nothing at all 27 30 31 22 29 25| 22| 32| 24 30 21 33 27 26

Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171

[4] For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Withdrawing the U.S. from the pollution reduction and financial commitments that the U.S. agreed to under the international
Paris Climate Agreement

Response Topline Democrat '":l:':::ii:;' Rleif::' Female Male 1§:° 3Z;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College ?L\I?r?:a?: White Latino
American

Strongly support 23 7 21 39 17 30 14 24 26 26 19 13 25 25
Somewhat support 18 9 12 30 18 18 20 20 16 19 16 19 19 15
Somewhat oppose 14 17 16 9 13 15 17 15 1 14 13 14 12 23
Strongly oppose 31 53 38 7 34 28 35 28 33 24 45 31 30 28
Don't know 14 13 13 15 18/ 9 13| 14 14 17 8 23 14 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 41 16 33 69 35 48 34 44 42 45 35 32 44 40
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 45 70 54 16 47 43 52 43 44 38 58 45 42 51
SUPPORT (NET) -4 -54 -21  +53 -12 +5 -18 +1 -2 +7 =23 -13  +2 -1
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171

[51 For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Declaring a national energy emergency to increase the production of fossil fuels

Response Topline Democrat '"Td:i'::';:i:;/ Rleif::' Female Male 1§:° 3‘:9“ 60+ Co'l\::ge College ilfar?:a?: White Latino
American

Strongly support 23 9 19 39 18 29 14 23 27 25 19 M1 27 18
Somewhat support 20 14 17 29 19 22 19 23 19 22 19 26 20 23
Somewhat oppose 15 19 17 10 16 14 19 14 14 15 15 13 12 27
Strongly oppose 25 42 31 6 25 25 30 23 25 19 37 23 26 19
Don't know 16 17 16 16 21 11 18 17 15 19 10 27| 15| 13
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 43 23 36 68 37 51 33 46 46 47 38 37 47 41
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 40 61 48 16 41| 39| 49| 37| 39 34 52 36 38 46
SUPPORT (NET) +3 -38 -12 452 -4 +12 -16 +9 +7 +13 -14 +1  +9 -5
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
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[6] For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Banning the approval of any offshore wind energy projects or onshore wind energy projects on federal lands

Independent/  Repub- 18to 35to No Black or

Response Topline Democrat "ol lican Female Male T T TUT 60+ oo College A,:rei;i:n White Latino
Strongly support 19 9 14 32 17 22 12| 20| 21 21 17 16 22 15
Somewhat support 19 13 17 26 18 20 18 21 17 21 16 16 18 21
Somewhat oppose 17 17 23 15 17 18 18 19 15 17 18 18 17 20
Strongly oppose 28 44 33 11 26 30 30 24 32 22 38 28 28 29
Don't know 16 17 14 17 22 10 22 16 15 20 11 22 16 15
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 38 22 31 58 35 42 30 41 38 42 33 32 40 36
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 45 61 56 26 43 48 48 43 47 39 56 46 45 49
SUPPORT (NET) -7 -39 -25 +32 -8 -6 -18 -2 -9 +3  -23 -14 -5 -13
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171

[7]1 For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Ending the distribution of federal funding to build domestic electric vehicle manufacturing and charging facilities and to
lower the cost of new and used EVs

Independent/  Repub- 18to 35to No Black or

Response Topline Democrat Ut lican Female Male To T TU T 60r o College AI:.:reircii:n White Latino
Strongly support 28 9 27 46 22 34 15 25 35 30 23 16 32 21
Somewhat support 21 18 19 26 22 20 27 22 18 24 16 23 20 22
Somewhat oppose 14 18 17 8 14 14 16 17 10 11 20 13 13 19
Strongly oppose 22 39 23 6 23 22 20 22 24 18 31 27 21 27
Don't know 15 17 14 14 18 11 22 15 12 17 11 21 14 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 49 27 46 72 44 54 42 47 53 54 39 39 52 43
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 36 57 40 14 37 36 36 39 34 29 51 40 34 46
SUPPORT (NET) +13 -30 +6  +58 +7 +18 +6 +8 +19 +25 -12 -1 +18 -3
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
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[8] For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Ending the American Climate Corps, a program that hires and trains young Americans to prepare them for clean energy and
energy efficiency-related careers

Response Topline Democrat '":Ifi':de';if:;’ Rﬁ?::’ Female Male 1§:° 3Z;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College ffar?:a?f White Latino
American

Strongly support 18 8 14 30 15 23 13 21 18 20 16 12 20 17
Somewhat support 20 13 16 29 19 22 21 20 20 23 16 19 19 25
Somewhat oppose 17 16 18 16 16 17 13 18 16 17 16 18 18 18
Strongly oppose 31 52 35 8 33 28 36 29 30 24 42 34 29 3
Don't know 14 10 17 17 18 10 17 13 15 16 11 17 14 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 38 21 30 59 34 45 34 41 38 43 32 31 39 42
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 48 68 53 24 49 45 49 47 46 41 58 52 47 49
SUPPORT (NET) -10 -47 -23 +35 -15 0 -15 -6 -8 +2 =26 -21 -8 -7
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171

[91 For each of the following actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, please say whether you support or oppose that action:

— Ending federal protections against oil and gas drilling and resource extraction throughout Alaska, including within Alaska's
Arctic National Wildlife Refuge

Response Topline Democrat '":r:'::';‘ii:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3§;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College ?\Ifar?:a:r White Latino
American

Strongly support 23 9 18 38 15 32 13 23 26 25 19 15 25 21
Somewhat support 19 11 16 29 20 19 17 21 18 21 17 14 20 24
Somewhat oppose 14 15 16 12 14 14 20 13 14 14 16 18 12 19
Strongly oppose 30 51 36 7 33 27 34 28 30 25 40 27 30 28
Don't know 14 14 14 13 191 8| 16| 15[ 12 16 9 25 13 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 42 20 34 67 35 51 30 44 44 46 36 29 45 45
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 44 66 52 19 47 41 54 41 44 39 56 45 42 47
SUPPORT (NET) -2 -46 -18 +48 -12 +10 -24 +3 O +7 =20 -16  +3 -2
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
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[10] Having read more about actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since

entering office, do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of these actions overall?

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough
to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

25
23

29

14

48

38

+10

1,257

11

53

13

23

64

-41

454

Independent /
Third party

17
18

14

35

16

35

49

-14

310

Repub-
lican

47
31

14

78

+71

493

Female Male

18 to
34

18 32 13
24 22 27
0 9 N
31 27 30
18 10 19
42 54 40
41 36 41
+1 +18 -1
669 588 206

35to
59

26
25

10

26

13

51

36

+15

512

27
19

32

13

46

41

+5
539

No
College

28
25

22

18

53

30

+23
810

College

18
20

13

41

38

54

-16
447

Black or
African White Latino
American
14 27 26
19 23 24
14 9 9
29 28 31
24 13 11
33 50 50
43 37 40
-10 +13 +10
135 898 171

[11] When thinking about actions related to climate and energy that have been taken by the Trump administration since
entering office, which of the following best describes how you feel?

Response

Hopeless
Scared

Sad
Frustrated
Confused
Indifferent
Pleased
Optimistic
Excited

None of these

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

13

14

1,257

16
23
7
24
4
4
2
11
3
5
454

Independent /
Third party

15

16

22

10
310

Repub-
lican

v o uu A N NN

13

493

Female Male

91 7
16 9
4 7
15 13
5 4
6 6
7 10
25 29
5 9
7 6
669 588

18 to
34

13
18
2
13
5
7
7
17
8
9

206

35to

29
9
7

6
12
8
15
4
4
10
29
5
6

512 539

No
College

7
11
4
11
6
7
9
30
7
9
810

College

10
16
8
20
3
4
8
21
7
4
447

Black or

African White Latino
American

13 7 9

12 12 8

6 5 4

15 12 19

10 4 5

9 7 2

9 9 5

12 30 27

6 6 15

8 7 6

135 898 171



[12] When thinking about new energy projects on public lands in the United States, which do you think the federal

government should prioritize?

Response Topline Democrat

Approving new fossil fuel
projects, like oil and gas drilling 38
sites

Approving new clean energy

projects, like wind turbines and 52
solar farms

Don't know 10
Weighted N 1,257

Inde-

pendent / leapub Female

Third party fcan
16 31 63 35
72 61 28 54
11 8 9 12
454 310 493 669

Male

43

50

588

18 to

25

66

206

[13] Which of the following approaches to energy production would you prefer:

Response Topline Democrat

Ramping up clean energy
production on public lands and
transitioning away from the

practice of allowing companies to 48

extract fossil fuels like oil and gas
on public lands owned by the
Federal government.

Ramping up production of
American oil and gas by allowing
more companies to pay the U.S.

government for the right to 42

extract fossil fuels like oil and gas
on land owned by the Federal

government.
Don't know 10
Weighted N 1,257
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68

20

11
454

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third | lican | ol
party
55 25 50
35 65 37
10 9 13

310 493 669

Male

46

47

588

18 to
34

62

30

206

35

54

11
512

35to
59

48

41

11

512

47

44

539

43

47

10
539

No
College

42

47

12
810

No
College

44

44

12
810

College

32

62

447

College

56

37

447

Black or
African
American

18

64

19
135

Black or
African
American

52

31

16
135

White

44

47

898

White

46

45

898

Latino

32

63

171

Latino

54

39

171



[14] The Trump administration is considering ending federal protections against oil and gas drilling around national
monuments, like the U.S. national parks.

Would you support or oppose the Trump administration ending federal protections against oil and gas drilling around national
monuments?

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::'::i:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3§;° 60+ CO'I\::ge College 3-\Ifar?:a(:1r White Latino
American

Strongly support 18 5 14 33 15 22 16 20 18 21 13 9 20 22
Somewhat support 22 13 16 35 19 26 23 25 19 24 20 23 22 26
Somewhat oppose 18 17 21 16 20 15 17 14 21 18 17 18 17 14
Strongly oppose 34 59 40 8 36 33 37 33 35 28 46 38 33 38
Don't know 7 7 8 8 0° 4 7 8 7 9 5 11 8 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 40 18 30 68 34 48 39 45 37 45 33 32 42 48
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 52 76 61 24 56 48 54 47 56 46 63 56 50 52
SUPPORT (NET) -12 -58 -31 +44 -22 0 -15 -2 -19 -1 -30 -24 -8 -4
Weighted N 1,257 454 310 493 669 588 206 512 539 810 447 135 898 171
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